

04.06.2025

At 11:02am

Fresh suit received by way of assignment by the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, SHD/KKD/Delhi. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. LAC for plaintiff through VC.

Heard. File perused.

The plaintiff has filed the present suit for declaration partition, rendition of account and permanent injunction against defendant. Plaintiff has seek leave of this Court to pursue the present suit as an indigent person.

Issue notice of the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC upon defendant on filing of PF/RC, returnable for NDOH.

Concerned SDM is directed to file financial status report of plaintiff on or before NDOH.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

Plaintiff is directed to file her bank statement of account for last 03 years on or before NDOH.

Put up for appearance of defendant and further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

04.06.2025