

11.08.2025
AT 10:27 AM

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. LAC for plaintiff along
with plaintiff in person

As per the report of the Process Server, all the defendants are unserved - "left the address".

Ld. LAC for plaintiff submits that defendants are still residing at the given address. It is further submitted that the address of the defendants mentioned in the memo of parties is also the suit property. He further submits that he will file another address of defendants within seven days.

Let the same be filed along with amended memo of parties.

Upon filing of amended memo of parties, issue summons of the present suit and notice to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC upon defendants on filing of PF/RC, returnable for the next date of hearing.

PF be filed within 07 days from today.

Concerned SDM has not filed his report regarding financial status of plaintiff.

Concerned SDM is directed to file financial status report of plaintiff on or before NDOH.

- : 2 : -

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff shall file her bank statement of account for the last 03 years within seven days.

Put up for appearance of defendants, reply and arguments on the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on 27.10.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
11.08.2025