

16.03.2026

At 11:54am

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar Srivastava, Sh. M.L. Sharma and
Sh. S.K. Pandey, Ld. counsels for all defendants.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that copy supplied by Ld. LAC for plaintiff through Whatsapp was corrupt and could not be downloaded. At request, hard copy of entire paper book supplied.

Ld. counsel for defendants has also been allowed to take photograph of page No.41, 42 and colour photographs filed along with the plaint from the record.

Let replies to the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC be filed within 30 days with an advance copy to plaintiff.

Concerned SDM has not complied with the order dated 27.10.2025.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned SDM with the directions to file financial status report of plaintiff, on or before NDOH. Copy of order dated 27.10.2025 be also sent along with the summons.

Dasti notice be also issued.

PF be filed within 05 days from today.

(2)

Put up for compliance, report of SDM and reply and arguments on the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC on **01.06.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.03.2026