

01.06.2026

At 12:15pm

Present: Ms. Jyoti, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. LAC for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendants.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Posted as MTS in the Office of SDM, Shahdara, Delhi in person.

WS, reply to the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, application U/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing WS and reply to the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendants.

Documents along with list filed on behalf of defendants.

Sh. Ravinder Kumar seeks 15 days more time to file report in compliance with the order dated 16.03.2026. **Let the same be filed within 15 days from today.**

Put up for report from SDM, arguments on the application under Order XXXIII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 CPC and application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC on 17.07.2026.

Date is given as per the diaries of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026